Repeat biopsy

Relative sensitivity of MRI-guided biopsy

versus TRUS-guided biopsy in the repeat

setting is 1.45 -1.62*
*Schoots, Eur Urol 2015;68:438

Stabile, Prost Cancer and Prost Dis 2018;21:473

GV

Guidelines
Initial biopsy

Relative sensitivity of MRI-guided biopsy

versus TRUS-guided biopsy in the biopsy naïve

setting is 0.97 – 1.15* *Schoots, Eur Urol 2015;68:438

Stabile, Prost Cancer and Prost Dis 2018;21:473

GV

mpMRI as triage test

• In the biopsy naïve setting, use of

mpMRI is 5% more likely to make the

correct diagnosis (relative sensitivity

1.05)

• In the prior negative biopsy setting, us

of mpMRI is 44% more likely to make

the correct diagnosis (relative

sensitivity 1.44)
*Drost, Cochrane Database Syst Rev 2019;4:CD012663

doi: 10.1002/14651858.CD012663.pub2

GV

mpMRI as triage test

• Incremental cancer detection is one thing…

• Other important questions in the screening setting:

– how many biopsies do we deem appropriate? (“primum

non nocere”)

– do we really want to find ALL cancers?

GV

mpMRI as triage test

ISUP 1

ISUP 2

ISUP 3-5

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

GV

mpMRI as triage test?
PROMIS PRECISION 4M MRI First COCHRANE

# patients 576 500 626 251 -

PSA ≤ 15 ng/mL ≤ 20 ng/mL
≥ 3

ng/mL
≤ 20 ng/mL -

Biopsies -27% -28% -49% -18% -33%

Insignificant

cancers
-5% -13% -11% -13% -8%

Significant

cancers
+18% +12% +2% +2% +2%

PROMIS - Ahmed, Lancet 2017;389:815

PRECISION - Kasivisvanathan, NEJM 2018;378:1767

4M – van der Leest, Eur Urol 2019;75:570

MRI First – Lancet Oncol 2019; 20: 100–09

Cochrane Review – Drost, Cochrane Database Syst Rev 2019;4:CD012663

doi: 10.1002/14651858.CD012663.pub2

GV

mpMRI as triage test?

• Main objective of mpMRI in…

– biopsy-naive setting: decrease number of unnecessary

biopsies (-33%)

– prior negative biopsy setting: increase number of

significant cancer detections (+40%)

GV

GV

bpMRI as triage test?

• Bidoc trial: prospective paired-cohort

study, PSA ≥ 4 ng/mL or abnormal DRE

– 1020 biopsy-naïve men

– bpMRI @ 3T (15 mins)

• ax/sag T2w + ax DWI (b0, b100, b800, b2000)

• modified PI-RADS: DWI 3 final

– standard biopsy + bpMRI-targeted biopsy

as reference

Boesen, JAMA Network open 2018;1:e180219